
North Central (4-1-0) -vs- Concordia-Chicago (1-4-0)
9/13/2011 at River Forest, IL (Concordia Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 51:06 (YELLOW), #9 Lopez, Alex (CUC)   59:30 (YELLOW), #14 Klingberg, Ben (CUC)   84:10 (YELLOW), #11
Duffield, Sam (NCC)   87:00 (RED), #7 Pavlisin, Dylan (CUC)   87:53 (YELLOW), #1 Joss, Kyle (CUC)   

Date: 9/13/2011
Attendance: 85
Stadium: Concordia Stadium
Officials: Referee, Peter Balciunas   Asst. Referee, Eli Sanchez   Sam
Hwang   Scorer, Jim Egan   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
North Central 0 2 2
Concordia-Chicago 0 1 1

North Central 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Klipp, Phillip 0 0 0 0
D 6 Zimmermann, Pete 1 0 0 0
D 7 Box, Paul 2 1 1 0
F 8 Muszczynski, Jake 3 2 0 0
F 9 Lenzi, Michael 2 0 0 0
M 12 Curtis, Michael 3 1 0 0
M 13 Johnson, Jake 3 1 1 0
M 15 Carroll, Ryan 2 1 0 0
D 21 Tworek, Mike 0 0 0 0
D 25 Okamoto, Kevin 0 0 0 0
M 28 Lundquist, Tyler 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
0 McEvoy, Mike 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
4 Arias, Alex 0 0 0 0
5 Carlson, Bryant 0 0 0 0
11 Duffield, Sam 1 1 0 1
14 Stanke, Charlie 1 1 0 0
16 Johnson, Ryan 2 1 0 0
19 Habeeb, Lucas 0 0 0 0
20 Bren, Jonny 1 1 0 0
24 Dixon, Adam 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 10 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 McEvoy, Mike 45:00 1 0
1 Klipp, Phillip 45:00 0 2

Totals 1 2

Concordia-Chicago 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 1 Joss, Kyle 1 1 0 0
M 3 Mullane, Brendan 0 0 0 0
D 4 Zinni, James 1 0 0 0
M 5 Nehmer, Taylor 2 1 0 1
F 9 Lopez, Alex 1 0 0 0
M 10 Jahns, Chris 0 0 0 0
D 11 Hughes, Kevin 0 0 0 0
D 16 Barrera, Pedro 0 0 0 0
D 20 Bergmann, Kyle 0 0 0 0
F 28 McLaurin, DeAndre 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Guzman, Jorge 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
6 Lopez, Bryan 0 0 0 0
7 Pavlisin, Dylan 0 0 0 0
8 Valdez, Manny 0 0 0 0
13 Nehmer, Tyler 0 0 0 0
14 Klingberg, Ben 0 0 0 0
18 Drida, Dan 0 0 0 0
24 Giammanco, Anthony 1 1 1 0
26 Miller, Cameron 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 3 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Guzman, Jorge 90:00 2 8

Totals 2 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
North Central 10 11 21
Concordia-Chicago 4 2 6

Saves By Period
North Central 2 0 2
Concordia-Chicago 4 4 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
North Central 2 5 7
Concordia-Chicago 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
North Central 7 3 10
Concordia-Chicago 3 5 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
63:56 CUC Giammanco, Anthony Nehmer, Taylor Kicked in off scramble on doorstep.
65:21 NCC Box, Paul Duffield, Sam Shot from eight yards out in middle of b
82:43 NCC Johnson, Jake Kicked in loose ball from five yards out



Play By Play

00:00 Klipp, Phillip at goalie for North Central.
00:00 Guzman, Jorge at goalie for Concordia-Chicago.
01:52 Shot by NCC Curtis, Michael BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Concordia-Chicago.
02:43 Shot by NCC Zimmermann, Pete WIDE LEFT.
03:12 Shot by NCC Johnson, Jake HIGH.
-- Foul on Concordia-Chicago.
-- Foul on North Central.
-- Foul on North Central.
14:20 Shot by NCC Muszczynski, Jake, SAVE Guzman, Jorge.
14:43 Corner kick by NCC Lundquist, Tyler [14:43].
16:51 Shot by NCC Lenzi, Michael WIDE LEFT.
18:39 Shot by CUC Lopez, Alex HIGH.
19:28 CUC substitution: Miller, Cameron for McLaurin, DeAndre.
21:02 Corner kick by CUC Lopez, Alex [21:02].
21:32 Header Shot by CUC Joss, Kyle, SAVE Klipp, Phillip.
21:38 Shot by CUC Nehmer, Taylor WIDE RIGHT.
22:26 Offside against North Central.
23:28 Shot by CUC Nehmer, Taylor, SAVE Klipp, Phillip.
-- Foul on North Central.
26:15 Offside against North Central.
27:38 Corner kick by CUC Lopez, Alex [27:38].
28:00 Shot by NCC Muszczynski, Jake HIGH.
28:43 NCC substitution: Johnson, Ryan for Lenzi, Michael.
28:43 NCC substitution: Arias, Alex for Carroll, Ryan.
28:43 NCC substitution: Carlson, Bryant for Okamoto, Kevin.
-- Foul on North Central.
-- Foul on North Central.
34:08 CUC substitution: Drida, Dan for Mullane, Brendan.
34:08 CUC substitution: Giammanco, Anthony for Lopez, Alex.
36:10 NCC substitution: Duffield, Sam for Zimmermann, Pete.
36:10 NCC substitution: Stanke, Charlie for Lundquist, Tyler.
36:36 Shot by NCC Johnson, Ryan, SAVE Guzman, Jorge.
36:45 Corner kick by NCC Johnson, Ryan [36:45].
36:54 Offside against North Central.
37:41 CUC substitution: Valdez, Manny for Nehmer, Taylor.
40:01 Shot by NCC Muszczynski, Jake, SAVE Guzman, Jorge.
40:06 Shot by NCC Johnson, Jake BLOCKED.
-- Foul on North Central.
41:05 Offside against North Central.
43:30 NCC substitution: Habeeb, Lucas for Muszczynski, Jake.
-- Foul on North Central.
-- Foul on Concordia-Chicago.
44:59 Shot by NCC Stanke, Charlie, SAVE Guzman, Jorge.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CUC: #30 Guzman, Jorge, #1  Joss, Kyle, #5  Nehmer, Taylor, #9  Lopez, Alex, #10 Jahns, Chris, #28 McLaurin, DeAndre, #3
Mullane, Brendan, #20 Bergmann, Kyle, #16 Barrera, Pedro, #4  Zinni, James, #11 Hughes, Kevin.

45:00
For NCC: #0  McEvoy, Mike, #20 Bren, Jonny, #28 Lundquist, Tyler, #16 Johnson, Ryan, #7  Box, Paul, #9  Lenzi, Michael, #25
Okamoto, Kevin, #11 Duffield, Sam, #15 Carroll, Ryan, #12 Curtis, Michael, #21 Tworek, Mike.

45:00 McEvoy, Mike at goalie for North Central.
45:38 Corner kick by NCC Carroll, Ryan [45:38].
46:37 Corner kick by CUC Lopez, Alex [46:37].
46:55 CUC substitution: Klingberg, Ben for Bergmann, Kyle.
-- Foul on Concordia-Chicago.
51:06 Yellow card on CUC Lopez, Alex.
-- Foul on Concordia-Chicago.
53:39 Header Shot by NCC Box, Paul WIDE LEFT.
55:11 Shot by NCC Carroll, Ryan, SAVE Guzman, Jorge.
55:26 NCC substitution: Muszczynski, Jake for Johnson, Ryan.
56:30 Corner kick by NCC Carroll, Ryan [56:30].



57:24 Shot by NCC Bren, Jonny, SAVE Guzman, Jorge.
-- Foul on North Central.
59:30 Yellow card on CUC Klingberg, Ben.
59:59 Shot by NCC Lenzi, Michael BLOCKED.
62:46 Offside against North Central.
63:16 NCC substitution: Johnson, Ryan for Bren, Jonny.
63:16 CUC substitution: Giammanco, Anthony for McLaurin, DeAndre.
63:56 GOAL by CUC Giammanco, Anthony (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nehmer, Taylor, goal number 1 for season.

North Central 0, Concordia-Chicago 1
-- *Kicked in off scramble on doorstep.
64:52 Shot by NCC Carroll, Ryan BLOCKED.
65:07 Corner kick by NCC Carroll, Ryan [65:07].
65:21 GOAL by NCC Box, Paul, Assist by Duffield, Sam, goal number 2 for season.

North Central 1, Concordia-Chicago 1
-- *Shot from eight yards out in middle of box.
66:24 CUC substitution: Bergmann, Kyle for Klingberg, Ben.
-- Foul on North Central.
68:40 Shot by CUC Zinni, James HIGH.
68:55 CUC substitution: Pavlisin, Dylan for Zinni, James.
68:55 NCC substitution: Zimmermann, Pete for Okamoto, Kevin.
69:14 CUC substitution: Lopez, Bryan for Nehmer, Taylor.
-- Foul on Concordia-Chicago.
72:26 Shot by NCC Curtis, Michael BLOCKED.
72:57 CUC substitution: Nehmer, Tyler for Mullane, Brendan.
-- Foul on North Central.
-- Foul on Concordia-Chicago.
-- Foul on Concordia-Chicago.
76:14 NCC substitution: Johnson, Jake for Carroll, Ryan.
78:13 Corner kick by NCC Johnson, Ryan [78:13].
78:45 Header Shot by NCC Duffield, Sam, SAVE Guzman, Jorge.
79:10 CUC substitution: Zinni, James for Barrera, Pedro.
82:43 GOAL by NCC Johnson, Jake, goal number 1 for season.

North Central 2, Concordia-Chicago 1
-- *Kicked in loose ball from five yards out.
82:43 CUC substitution: Mullane, Brendan for Nehmer, Tyler.
84:10 Yellow card on NCC Duffield, Sam.
87:00 Shot by NCC Johnson, Ryan BLOCKED.
87:00 Red card on CUC Pavlisin, Dylan.
87:03 PENALTY KICK by NCC Curtis, Michael MISSED, save Guzman, Jorge.
87:53 Yellow card on CUC Joss, Kyle.
89:02 Corner kick by NCC Johnson, Ryan [89:02].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


